
 
 10km Series 2022 

 
Race #3 Waitemata- Results 

 

10km - Overall 
Place Name Category Gender Time 

1 Vaughan Reed K1 Open Male 46:20.5 

2 Michael Esterhuizen K1 Open Male 48:22.3 

3 Andy Logue K1 Open Male 48:24.4 

4 Jeremy Kuggeleijn K1 Open Male 48:26.8 

5 Nikolai Gordon K1 Open Male 51:36.8 

6 Simon McLaren K1 Masters 55-64  Male 51:58.8 

7 Danika Mowlem Multi-craft Open Female 52:03.6 

8 Peter Lipscombe Multi-craft Masters Male 52:51.3 

9 Dave Blackford Multi-craft Masters Male 53:21.1 

10 Paul Fitchett K1 Masters 55-64  Male 54:55.1 

11 Phil Exeter K1 Masters 55-64  Male 55:18.5 

12 Wing Kam K1 Open Male 56:34.8 

13 Derek Stewart K1 Masters 55-64  Male 57:00.3 

14 John Nowak K1 Masters 45-54 Male 57:25.7 

15 Christine Berben-Carmine Multi-craft Masters Female 58:44.6 

16 Mike Weiss Multi-craft Masters Male 58:50.5 

17 Steve Reece Multi-craft Masters Male 58:51.3 

18 Daniel Keeling Multi-craft Masters Male 1:01:54.5 

19 Terry Newsome Multi-craft Masters Male 1:03:47.8 

20 Thomas Mitchell K1 Masters 45-54  Male 1:06:01.6 

21 Peter Fortes Multi-craft Masters Male 1:06:06.4 

22 Karen Harvey Multi-craft Masters Female 1:06:24.9 

23 Michael Famularo Multi-craft Masters Male 1:09:28.0 

24 Gill Fullen Multi-craft Masters Female 1:10:06.6 

25 Angela Young Multi-craft Masters Female 1:11:47.6 

26 Kevin Sargent K1 Masters 65+  Male 1:19:51.6 

27 Rosemary Gatland K1 Masters 65+ Female 1:22:20.7 

 
Tyros, Juniors and 10km Divisions 
Place Name Time 

3km Tyro (12&U) - Female 

1 Iris Davis 22:28.9 

   
3km Tyro (12&U) - Male  
1 Troy Wooster 21:06.8 

   
6km Juniors U14 - Female  
1 Poppy Richardson 34:06.0 

   

6km Juniors U16 - Female  
1 Grace Richardson 28:30.8 

   

6km Juniors U14- Male  
1 Dane Wooster 28:29.2 

   



6km SUP- Female  
1 Rosara Davis 35:35.6 

   
10km K1 Open - Male  
1 Vaughan Reed 46:20.5 

2 Michael Esterhuizen 48:22.3 

3 Andy Logue 48:24.4 

4 Jeremy Kuggeleijn 48:26.8 

5 Nikolai Gordon 51:36.8 

6 Wing Kam 56:34.8 

   
10km K1 Masters 45-54 - Male  
1 John Nowak 57:25.7 

2 Thomas Mitchell 1:06:01.6 

   

10km K1 Masters 55-64 - Male  
1 Simon McLaren 51:58.8 

2 Paul Fitchett 54:55.1 

3 Phil Exeter 55:18.5 

4 Derek Stewart 57:00.3 

   

10km K1 Masters 65+ - Male  
1 Kevin Sargent 1:19:51.6 

   

10km K1 Masters 65+ - Female  
1 Rosemary Gatland 1:22:20.7 

   
10km Multi-craft Open - Female  
1 Danika Mowlem 52:03.6 

   
10km Multi-craft Masters - Female  
1 Christine Berben-Carmine 58:44.6 

2 Karen Harvey 1:06:24.9 

3 Gill Fullen 1:10:06.6 

4 Angela Young 1:11:47.6 

   
10km Multi-craft Masters - Male  
1 Peter Lipscombe 52:51.3 

2 Dave Blackford 53:21.1 

3 Mike Weiss 58:50.5 

4 Steve Reece 58:51.3 

5 Daniel Keeling 1:01:54.5 

6 Terry Newsome 1:03:47.8 

7 Peter Fortes 1:06:06.4 

8 Michael Famularo 1:09:28.0 

 


